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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

SPRINGTERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 
   

 

Week 5 
15 Feb 2024 

 
 
 
We hope you all have a lovely half term break. Please be aware we are closed for staff training on the 
Monday so we will see the children back again on Tuesday 27 February. 
 

 
 

The Two Johns - Tuesday 19 March 6pm 

We have been lucky enough to have The Two Johns working with us again this year. They will work with 
the children and staff on staying safe online during the day but also lead a session for parents at 6pm. For 
those who haven’t heard of them, they have an amazing knowledge of what children get up to online and 
every year is stuns parents how knowledgeable their children are and how even the youngest children 
know how to get round parents controls on devices. Please join us for a very informative evening, you 
won’t regret it and prepared to be astounded. 
More information can be found on their website 
https://esafetytraining.org/ or Twitter account @JohnsThe2  
 
Musical Instruments 

Year 2 children have been making their own instruments as part of their 
music lessons and their science work on materials and recycling. 
They managed to keep a beat playing their homemade instrument - 
please see the video on our Twitter account @SpringfieldPri2. 
 

 

 
World Book Day 
This year World Book Day is on Thursday 7 March. Children are invited to wear non uniform or 
dress as their favourite book character. See below for detals of 
our PTA collecting then selling costumes for World Book Day. 
 

 

PE Days 
After half term our PE days will change to: 
EYFS Fri  Y1 Mon & Tues 

Attendance News 

The highest attendance for the week beginning 5 February was Y5 Rhinos with 98.7%.  

 

Parents’ Evening 

Our next parents’ evenings will take place on 
Wednesday 28 and Thursday 29 February. 
Appointments can be booked on Scopay. 
Please note that office staff are unable to book 
appointments for you. 
 
 

 

Clubs 

Clubs all start again after half term on  
Monday 4 March. Please do not send your 
child to a club the first week back as they may 
be put into after school club and you will be 

charged for the session 

Word Millionaire 

Congratulations to 
Ameyaa in Rhinos for 
reaching 2 million 
words. 
 
 

 

School Dinners 
We are pleased to be in the position of being able to lower the cost of a school dinner. After half term 
the cost for each meal for junior children will be £2. This price will be reviewed next March to see if it 
needs to be adjusted. The new price will not show on Scopay until after lunch tomorrow. 
 
 

 

https://esafetytraining.org/
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Y2 Thurs & Fri   Y3 Tues & Weds 
Y4 Mon & Fri   Y5 Weds & Thurs 
Y6 Lions Mon & Fri 
Y6 Leopards Mon & Thurs 
Y6 Tigers Tues & Fri 
 
 
 
Dinner Menu w/b 26 February 2024 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 
 

Spring 2024 

Fri 16 Feb PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 19 Feb Half term  

Mon 26 Feb Inset - school closed to children  

Tues 17 Feb Y3&4 Golf sessions  

PTA 
Tuck Shop & Pre loved World Book day outfit sale - Friday 16 February 

Come and find us in the playground. We have sweets, drinks and chocolate for 50p and lovely cakes 
for £1.00. We will also be selling pre-loved World Book Day outfits in advance of World Book day on 
Thursday 7 March.  
 
Mother Day/ Someone Special Sale 
We will be selling some wonderful gifts on Tuesday 5 and Wednesday 6 March. Gifts will be £2.50 
each to ensure the PTA can keep sourcing great gifts for the children to choose from. 
 
Adventure Island Tickets 
As we reach the February half term don’t forget the PTA have Adventure Island tickets for sale. They 
are only £16 each, which is a big reduction on the gate prices and can be used any time this year. 
Adventure Island will be reopening for the season on 17 February and there will be plenty on to 
celebrate this. Tickets can be purchased through springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com, or through a 
message on our Facebook page. 
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Weds 28 Feb Parents’ Evening 3.45-5.45 

Thurs 29 Feb Parents’ Evening 5pm-7.30 

Tues 5 Mar 
Y2&5 Curling sessions 
PTA Mothers’ day/ someone special sale 

 

Wed 6 Mar PTA Mothers’ day/ someone special sale  

Thurs 7 Mar World Book Day - non uniform / dress as book character  

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose day - non uniform and donate £1  

Tues 19 Mar The Two Johns - important session for parents 6pm 

Tues 26 Mar Foot golf and golf sessions  

Thurs 28 Mar 
Break up 
PTA Easter tuck shop 

3.10 

Summer 2024 

Mon 15 Apr School starts 8.40 

Thurs 18 Apr Y4&Y5 Ultimate Scooters  

Fri 19 Apr Y4&Y5 Ultimate Scooters  

Fri 26 Apr Tuck shop  

Thurs 2 May Inset - school closed for voting   

Fri 3 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday  

Mon 13 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 16 May PTA fun afternoon for EYFS, Y1&2  

Fri 17 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 20 May Y6 dance sessions  

Tues 21 May EYFS & Y2 dance sessions  

Wed 22 May Y2 Essex Fire Museum  

Thurs 23 May PTA disco for Y3,4,5 tbc 

Fri 24 May PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 27 May Half term  

Tues 4 June Y5 First aid sessions  

Thurs 6 June Y2 Mini Games 9.30-11.45 

12 - 14 June Y6 Residential  

Thurs 20 June Sports Day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 EYFS & KS1 

Fri 12 July Dance Afternoon for parents 2pm 

Thurs 27 June PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 1 July Inset - school closed to children  

Thurs 18 July Y6 Play for parents at Boswells Theatre 6pm 

Fri 19 July PTA sponsored colour run  

Sat 20 July PTA Year 6 leavers party events TBC 

Tues 23 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 
 

 

PE Days 
EYFS - Fri          Y1 - Mon & Tues  
Y2 - Thurs & Fri       Y3 - Mon & Weds    
Y4 - Mon & Tues        Y5 - Tues & Wed  
Y6 - Thurs & Fri 
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